KAISER-FRAZER SALES CORPORATIQN
WILLOW RUN, MICHIGAN |

SERVICE BULLETIN

TO ALL DISTRIBUTORS AND DEALERS:

This bulletin is a supplement to Service Bulletin Number 183, dated May 29, 1950 and can-
cels Supplement No. 1, dated January 11, 1951, and Supplement No. 2, dated March 12, 1951.
These supplements should be removed from your Bulletin Binder and destroyed.

The body paint codes, colors, combinations and basic color numbers listed below are in addi-
tion to those previously released and included in Service Bulletin 183 for the 1951 Kaiser,

Frazer and Henry J models:
CODE

082
083
084
085
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
235
390
391
047
554
955
063
064
565
066
267
068
069
570

400

401

403

048

549

050

553

* New Color

COLOR NAME

Mariner Gray
Caribbean Coral (M)
*Tropical Green (M)
Ceramic Green
*Arena Yellow
Mariner Gray
Cape Verde Green (M)
*Tropical Green (M)
*Pasadena Yellow
Mariner Gray
Cape Verde Green (M)
Saddle Bronze (M)
*Aloha Green
*Pasadena Yellow
Saddle Bronze (M)
*Mineral Gray (M)
*Teal Blue (M)
Horizon Blue
QOakwood Brown (M)
Garden Green (M)
Caribbean Coral (M)
Blue Satin (M)
Blue Satin (M)
*Aloha Green
*Arena Yellow

TWO-TONE

(U-Cape Verde Green (M)

(L-Ceramic Green

(U-Onyx
(L-Indian Ceramic

(U-Blue Satin
(L-Mariner Gray

(U-Oakwood Brown (M)
(L-*Arena Yellow

(U-Mineral Gray
(L-Mariner Gray

(U-+Tropical Green (M)
(L-*Aloha Green

(U-Onyx
(L-Indian Ceramic

(M) Metallic

BASIC COLOR NO.

52
14
62
55
29
52
26
62
63
52
o6
28
o8
63
28
60
61

7
o4
20
14
23
23
28
29

06
99

93
52

o4
29

57
52

62
08
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556

097

008

559

560

061

562

600

601

614

* New Color

(U- Garden Green (M) 20
(L- Glass Green 18
(U- Cape Verde Green (M) 56
(L- Ceramic Green 55
(U-*Teal Blue (M) 61
(L- Mariner Gray 52
(U- Cardinal 4
(L- Mariner Gray 52
(U- Mariner Gray 52
(L-*Mineral Gray (M) 60
(U- Mariner Gray 52
(L.- Blue Satin (M) 23
(U- Onyx 1
(L-*Mineral Gray (M) 60
(U- Onyx 1
(L-*Arena Yellow 59
(U- Onyx 1
(L.- Ceramic Green 55
(U- Mineral Gray 57
(Li- Mariner Gray 52

(M) Metallic

Note that Code 561 has been assigned to two different two-tone combinations.

Service Bulletin 183

Supplement No. 3

561 (U-Green Spray (M)
(L-Green Spray

561 (U-Mariner Gray
(L.-Blue Satin (M)

When dealing with Code 561, first determine if the car is two-tone green, or gray and blue.
Once you are sure of the colors involved, the duplicate code should present no problem as
basic color numbers will then be used to determine the manufacturer‘s codes for the purpose
of ordering the paint required.

The following are the paint manufacturers‘ codes assigned the new colors indicated above:

Basic
Color
No.

08
59
60
61
62
63

Color Name

Aloha Green

Arena Yellow
Mineral Gray (M)
Teal Blue (M)
Tropical Green (M)
Pasadena Yellow

Acme
Proxlin Fleet-X
Lacquer Enamel

6973 22-6973
6975 22-6975
7059 22-T7059
7060 22-7060
7079 22-7079
7061 22-T061

Ditzler

Lacquer

DAL 41042
DAL 80403
DAL 30553
DAL 10733
DAL 41067
DAL 80528

Duco
Enamel Lacquer

DQE 41042 246-55757
DQE 80403 246-55786
DQE 30553 202-55787
DQE 10733 ---

-— 202-55847-G
DQE 80528 246-55846-G

Dupont

Dulux
Enamel
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In addition, for reference purposes, a complete tabulation of all lacquer finish color codes is
provided below to indicate color code numbers used at the assembly plants. All paint codes
and colors listed in this Bulletin and Bulletin No. 183 other than those listed below pertain to
a high bake enamel finish as applied at Willow Run.

LACQUER CODES

082 080 065 562 069 877 087
083 547 556 563 570 578 088
084 548 557 564 571 079 589
085 549 558 565 572 580 090
087 950 059 566 573 082 092
088 053 560 567 574 583 593
089 054 561 568 076 084 600

601

s

J. W. ALEXANDER
General Service Manager
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